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RWD WORKS DIVISION Dehri 

SI No 

V 

1 

IV 

Name Of 

Scheme 

MMGSY 

(AWSESH) 

Kinds of Checks exercised: 

Sanction No & Date 

with amount (in lac) 

Letter No:-113, Date:-| 
04.12.2024 

(See Government of india's Declsion (1) below Rule-150) 
Form of Utilization Certiflcate up to the month of Feb. 2025 

MUKHYA MANTRI GRAM SAMPARK YOJNA (MMGSY-AWSESH) 

TOTAL 

Certified and verified myself that the conditions on which the grands in aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that lI have excercised the folloeing checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned 

Physical Progress Achieved: 

Form GFR-19-A 

Amount 

Received (in 
lac) 

Works have been Supervised by Executive Engineer / Superintendind Engineer. 

Contruction of Road Works. 
Construction of CD Works 

Dehri 

877.67303 

877.67303 

Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/ Superintendind Engineer. Construction material have been tested 
Measurments have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the 
Assistant Engineer / Executive Engineer 
All other Codal formalities have been observed. 

Divisional Accounts Officer 
RWD Works Division 

Certified that out of 877.67303 lacs of grants 
sanctioned during the year up to 2023-24 in favour of 
Executive Engineer RWD, Works Division Dehri under 
this department a sum of Rs 877.67303 lacs has been 

utilized for the purpose of MMGSY NDB BRICS Scheme 
remaining 0.00000 utilized at the end of the period 

under report 

Particulars 

Executive Engineer 
RWD Works Division 

y Dehri 2\o2]2S 



Rural Works Department 

MMGSY(AWSESH) 

Month;-Feb 2025 

ame 
Of 

Division:-

Dehri 

Current 

Remarks 

Demand 

Value of (in lac) 
Measurment 

Expenditure as 

Total 

Received Allotment 

Administrative 

Agreement Amount (in 

lakhs) 

(in lac) 

Name Of Contractor 

Name of Road 

Year 

SI No 

(in 

lac)per 

MIs 
(in 
lac) 

(in 

Lakhs) 

Main 
Work 

Maintenance 

Amount 

Length in (K.M) 

Complete 

2.22440 

16.93919 

14.71479 

14.71479 

0.68704 

19.29715 

20.37700 

0.200 

Rakesh Chaubey 

Nawadih Village Road 

to Kosdihra 

2023-24 

Complete 

1.13257 

73.77825 

72.64568 

72.64568 

6.16379 

75.6516l 

84.49600 

0.910 

Rakesh Chaubey 

Ramgadh Road to Shambhu Bigha Tola 

2023-24 

Complete 

3.84701 

39.94964 

36.10263 

36.10263 

1.37249 

40.17500 

43.1530O 

0.400 

Rakesh Chaubey 

Bhusahula Chouraha to 
Govardhan Pahar 

2023-24 

3 

Work in Progress. 

2.95623 

29.88987 

26.93364 

26.93364 

1.02976 

30.48728 

32.73500 

0.300 

Rakesh Chaubey 

Dav 

Katar 

Opposite 
to Dehri Tilauthu Road Manas Katar Colony 

2023-24 

Work in Progress. 

2.08681 

19.64783 

17.56102 

17.56102 

0.68704 

20.77031 

21.95400 

0.200 

Rakesh Chaubey 

Pcl 

Colony 
to 

Shivpuri 

Purbi Colony 

2023-24 

Executive Engineer 

RWD Works 

2X.02-5 
Dehri 

Divisional Accounts Officer 

RWD Works 

Allotment Requisition Format 

Sanction 

Division 

Dehri 

Division 
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