कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, डिहरी।

पत्रांक:- 223_(3५२०)

दिनांक:- 28/02/ 2025

प्रेषक:-

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल डिहरी।

सेवा में

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी –सह सचिव बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास एजेंसी ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग बिहार पटना।

विषय:-मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क योजना अंतर्गत MMGSY(AWSESH) में आवंटन हेतु अधियाचना के सम्बन्ध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क योजना MMGSY(AWSESH) अंतर्गत कराये गए कार्य का भुगतान हेतु अधियाचना एवं उपयोगिता प्रमाण पत्र विहित प्रपत्र में तैयार कर आवश्यक करवाई हेतु समर्पित की जाती है।

विश्वासमाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग ्रकार्य प्रमंडल डिहरी। २ ४ । ०२ । २ ऽ

Form GFR-19-A

(See Government of india's Decision (1) below Rule-150) Form of Utilization Certificate up to the month of Feb. 2025 MUKHYA MANTRI GRAM SAMPARK YOJNA (MMGSY-AWSESH)

RWD WORKS DIVISION Dehri

SI No	Name Of Scheme	Sanction No & Date with amount (in lac)	Amount Received (in lac)	Particulars
1	MMGSY (AWSESH)	Letter No:-113, Date:- 04.12.2024	877.67303	Certified that out of 877.67303 lacs of grants sanctioned during the year up to 2023-24 in favour of Executive Engineer RWD , Works Division Dehri under this department a sum of Rs 877.67303 lacs has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY NDB BRICS Scheme remaining 0.00000 utilized at the end of the period under report
		TOTAL	877.67303	

Certified and verified myself that the conditions on which the grands in aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have excercised the folloeing checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned

Kinds of Checks exercised:-

- Works have been Supervised by Executive Engineer / Superintendind Engineer.
- Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer / Superintendind Engineer.
- iii Construction material have been tested
- iv Measurments have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer / Executive Engineer
- All other Codal formalities have been observed.

Physical Progress Achieved:-

- Contruction of Road Works.
- Construction of CD Works

Divisional Accounts Officer **RWD Works Division**

Dehri

Executive Engineer RWD Works Division

Rural Works Department

MMGSY(AWSESH) Allotment Requisition Format

Jame Of Division:- Dehri

1 2023-24 Name of Road Contractor	ame,	ame Of Division:- Dehri	on:- Dehri									Month;	Month;- Feb 2025
2023-24 Nawadih Village Road to Length in Amount	SI No	Year	Name of Road	Name Of Contractor	Administra	tive Sanction	Agreemen	t Amount (in khs)		Total Expenditure as	Value of Measurment	Current Demand (in lac)	Remarks
2023-24 Nawadih Village Road to to Kosdihra Ramgadh Road to Rakesh Chaubey 0.200 20.37700 19.29715 0.68704 14.71479 14.71479 16.93919 2.22440 2023-24 Shambhu Bigha Tola Ramgadh Road to Rakesh Chaubey 0.910 84.49600 75.65161 6.16379 72.64568 72.64568 73.77825 1.13257 Bhusahula Chournha to Rakesh Chaubey 0.400 43.15300 40.17500 1.37249 36.10263 36.10263 39.94964 3.84701 Dehri Tilauthu Road Manas Katar Colony Rakesh Chaubey 0.300 32.73500 30.48728 1.02976 26.93364 26.93364 29.88987 2.95623 Pci Colony to Shivpuri Rakesh Chaubey 0.200 21.95400 20.77031 0.68704 17.56102 17.56102 19.64783 2.08681					Length in (K.M)	Amount (in Lakhs)	Main Work			per Mis (in iac)	(III IBC)		
2023-24 Shambub Bigha Tola Rakesh Chaubey 0.910 84,49600 75,65161 6.16379 72.64568 72.64568 73.77825 1.13257 1.2523-24 Shambub Bigha Tola Rakesh Chaubey 0.400 43.15300 40.17500 1.37249 36.10263 36.10263 39.34964 3.84701 Govardhan Pahar Caubey 0.300 32.73500 30,48728 1.02976 26.93364 26.93364 29.88987 2.95623 Pel Colony to Shivpuri Rakesh Chaubey 0.200 21.95400 20.77031 0.68704 17.56102 17.56102 17.55102 19.64783 2.08681	-1	2023-24	Nawadih Village Road to Kosdihra	Rakesh Chaubey	0.200	20.37700	19.29715	0.68704	14.71479	14.71479	16.93919	2.22440	Complete
2023-24 Govardhan Pahar Rakesh Chaubey 0.400 43.15300 40.17500 1.37249 36.10263 36.10263 39.94964 3.84701 Dehri Tilauthu Road Rakesh Chaubey 0.300 32.73500 30.48728 1.02976 26.93364 26.93364 29.88987 2.95623 Manas Katar Colony Manas Katar Colony Rakesh Chaubey 0.200 21.95400 20.77031 0.68704 17.56102 17.56102 19.64783 2.08681	2	2023-24	Ramgadh Road to Shambhu Bigha Tola	Rakesh Chaubey	0.910	84.49600	75.65161	6.16379	72.64568	72.64568	73.77825	1.13257	Complete
Dehri Tilauthu Road Manas Katar Colony Manas Katar Colony Pcl Colony to Shivpuri Purbi Colony Dehri Tilauthu Road Manas Katar Colony Manas Katar	m	2023-24	Bhusahula Chouraha to Govardhan Pahar		0.400	43.15300	40.17500	1.37249	36.10263	36.10263	39.94964	3.84701	Complete
2023-24 Pcl Colony to Shivpuri Rakesh Chaubey 0.200 21.95400 20.77031 0.68704 17.56102 17.56102 19.64783 2.08681	4	2023-24	Dehri Tilauthu Road Dav Katar Opposite to Manas Katar Colony	Rakesh Chaubey	0.300	32.73500	30.48728	1.02976	26.93364	26.93364	29.88987	2.95623	Work in Progress.
	S	2023-24	Pcl Colony to Shivpuri Purbi Colony	Rakesh Chaubey	0.200	21.95400	20.77031	0.68704	17.56102	17.56102	19.64783	2.08681	Work in Progress.

Divisional Accounts Officer RWD Works Division Dehri

geful fortans
Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division H Dehri